PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAXTER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
Internal Address:	GLATTPARK
City:	OPFIKON
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8152
Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5962405
Patent Number:	7091015
Patent Number:	7459295
Patent Number:	7892802
Patent Number:	8425947
Patent Number:	6579537
Patent Number:	7241603
Patent Number:	6620125
Patent Number:	6506365
Patent Number:	6713453
Patent Number:	7091325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

503265090 REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0425

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: jana.taylor@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPARTMENT
Address Line 1: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAXTER 22292346-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANA TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Jana Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 24

source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment_with_Schedule#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment_with_Schedule#page5.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page6.tif source=Signed_Assignment_with_Schedule#page7.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page8.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page9.tif source=Signed_Assignment_with_Schedule#page10.tif source=Signed_Assignment_with_Schedule#page11.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page12.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page13.tif source=Signed_Assignment_with_Schedule#page14.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page15.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page16.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page17.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page18.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page19.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page20.tif source=Signed_Assignment_with_Schedule#page21.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page22.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page23.tif source=Signed Assignment with Schedule#page24.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baxter Aktiengesellschaft, a company having a place of business at

Industriestrasse 67, Vienna, Austria A-1221 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the Patents and

Applications identified in attached Schedule A ("the patents"); and

Baxter Healthcare S.A., a company having a place of business at Thurgauerstrasse 130

Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland CH-8152 and Baxter International Inc., a company having a

place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois United States Of America 60015

(the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the patents, and related inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of U.S. ten dollars

(\$10.00) each per patent or application shown on Schedule A, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in and to the patents, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters

Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries

throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part,

substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, as

well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated

therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of

their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0427

Assignees hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States and all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

JN BEHALF OF Baxter Aktiengesenschaft	
By:	
WITNESS;	WITNESS: By: Chilautou - Human
Printed Name: JOSSICU T. MUYHINOD	Printed Name: Christine M. Garvion - Hinman
Address: <u>AS E. Seegers</u> <u>Annytan traphts, TL 600</u> 04	Address: <u>521 Staten Drive</u> Cay IL 60013
STATE OF ILLINOIS § S COUNTY OF LAKE	
COUNTY OF LAKE §	
On this 10th day of April, 2015 before me, appeared Stasia L. Ogden, personally known to me name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacthe instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belinstrument; and which instrument; and which instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she witness.	nt and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on half of which the person(s) acted, executed the hd Charles the personally) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL DAPLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/16	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: ///10/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter Healthcare S.A.	Maria Jaka C
By: Stasia I Oplen	By: Michal Khuschn
Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden	Printed Name: Michael K. Kirschner
Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	Title: Assistant General Counsel
WITNESS	WITNESS:
By:	By: (MI) Way - Houngs Printed Manue: Christing LL Council - Howwar Address: 521 Street Drive Council GODS
STATE OF ILLINOIS § COUNTY OF LAKE §	time.
COUNTY OF LAKE §	
On this 10th day of April, 2015 before me, per appeared Stasia L. Ogden and Michael K. Kirschner, per be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(person(s) acted, executed the instrument; and person(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruments he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as witness.	resonally known to me or identified by me to me within instrument and acknowledged to eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by s), or the entity upon behalf of which the and me or identified by me to be the person(s) trument and acknowledged to me that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/10/16	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11/10/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment in Deerfield, Illinois (location of execution) as of this 10th day of April, 2015.

ON BEHALF OF Baxter International Inc.	
By: Stavia Lagren	
Printed Name: Stasia L. Ogden	
Title: Associate General Counsel and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Ву: (У	_ By: Chileuan-Himmen
Printed Name: <u>JPSSICUT. MAINTINEZ</u> Address: <u>QIS T. SPOORES</u>	Printed Name: Christian L. Granda - Hinman Address: 5215 Ann Said COS4 Cargail (20013
STATE OF ILLINOIS	\$ \$ \$
COUNTY OF LAKE	\$ \$
appeared Stasia L. Ogden, personally known to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruence cuted the same in his/her/their authorized country the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument; and here with the person to me or identified by me to be the person to me	ne, Notary Public, personally o me or identified by me to be the person(s) whose ument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on his behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the and Christian Hissan personally on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their as
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLENE RENTSCHLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/10/1	NOTARY PUBLIC

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Australia

								Core Tile	
P2540AUPC	20600	Australia	Registered/Granted	89637/98	27-Aug-2002	743181	03-May-2006	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624AUD1	22500	Australia	Registered/Granted	2004201982	11-Feb-2004	2004201982	21-Mar-2012	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624AUPC	22500	Australia	Registered/Granted	28041/00	11-Feb-2004	774118	01-Oct-2008	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658AUPC	24300	Australia	Registered/Granted	2001293055	26-Sep-2005	2001293055	22-Feb-2012	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Austria

								Sec. 25 (1)	
P1810AT0	11000	Austria	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413AT0	17500	Austria	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	E263586	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540ATAT	20600	Austria	Registered/Granted	A 1449/97	29-Aug- 2001	406120	16-Jul-2003	GEWEBEKLEBER	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540ATEP	20600	Austria	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	E235269	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624ATEP	22500	Austria	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	E325133	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658ATEP	24300	Austria	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	E433490	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc t

Belgium

		0.000000						Care Ville	
P1810CA0	11000	Belgium	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	08-Sep- 2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413CA0	17500	Belgium	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	09-Jul-2012	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540BEEP	20600	Belgium	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624BEEP	22500	Belgium	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635BEEP	23100	Belgium	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Canada

			See See						Carrier Course
P1810CA0	11000	Canada	Registered/Granted	2128795	27-Jul-1998	2128795	08-Sep- 2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413CA0	17500	Canada	Registered/Granted	2203961	30-Apr-2001	2203961	09-Jul-2012	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540CAPC	20600	Canada	Registered/Granted	2302224	27-Aug- 2002	2302224	14-Nov- 2006	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2624CAPC	22500	Canada	Registered/Granted	2362513	11-Feb- 2004	2362513	26-April- 2015	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635CAPC	23100	Canada	Registered/Granted	2364697	18-Mar- 2004	2364697	02-Sep- 2008	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Croatia

								Case Site	
P2540HRPC	20600	Croatia	Registered/Granted	P20000100A	27-Aug-2002	P20000100	01-Sep-	FIBRINOGEN-BASED	Baxter
					J		2014	TISSUE ADHESIVE	Aktiengesellschaft

Denmark

			Service Service				Barre Date	P traffic	Current Council
P1810DK0	11000	Denmark	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413DK0	17500	Denmark	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr- 2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540DKEP	20600	Denmark	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug-2002	EP1007109			Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624DKEP	22500	Denmark	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	EP1151007	,	1 ' '	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

EPC

			Court County					6326 833	
P1810EP0	11000	EPC	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413EP0	17500	EPC	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	STORAGE-STABLE FIBRINOGEN PREPARATIONS	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540EPPC	20600	EPC	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624EPPC	22500	EPC	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2635EPPC	23100	EPC	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658EPPC	24300	EPC	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Finland

		County	See State				Esta Data	Control Stills	Carrier Comme
P2413FI0	17500	Finland	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624FIEP	22500	Finland	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

France

								Esta Cata		Correin Comm
ſ	1810FR0	11000	France	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug-1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	l .	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
										rittiongesensonati
1										
l										

P2413FR0	17500	France	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540FREP	20600	France	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug-2002	EP1007109	27-Mar-2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624FREP	22500	France	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	EP1151007	04-May-2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635FREP	23100	France	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar-2004	EP1162916	29-May-2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658FREP	24300	France	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep-2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Germany

				Magazi Ser			esse tere	Case Stir.	Current Counce
P1810DE0	11000	Germany	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug-1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003		Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413DE0	17500	Germany	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	59711487.0	08-Apr-2008	l	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540DEEP	20600	Germany	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug-2002	59807667.0	27-Mar-2007	1	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624DEEP	22500	Germany	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	60027695.3	04-May-2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635DEEP	23100	Germany	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar-2004	60003005.9	29-May-2007		Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658DEEP	24300	Germany	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep-2005	60138965.4	11-Jun-2013		Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Greece

								Carrie Title	Contest Orac
P2624GREP	22500	Greece	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	3058339	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

India

								Case (Ba	
Р	2658INPC	24300	India	Registered/Granted	294/DELNP/03	26-Sep-2005	227581		Baxter
1				_		·		BINDING CONJUGATE AND	Aktiengesellschaft /
1								KIT COMPRISING THE SAME	Baxter International
									Inc
1									

Ireland

			Sec State					Cont Tite	Correct Owner
P2540IEEP	20600	Ireland	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624IEEP	22500	Ireland	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658IEEP	24300	Ireland	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	60138965.4	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Israel

									Caramir Duran
P2540ILPC	20600	Israel	Registered/Granted	134728	27-Aug-2002	134728	22-Dec-2011	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Italy

		Control					Service Control	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	Correct Correct
P1810IT0	11000	Italy	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug-	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter
					1998				Aktiengesellschaft

P2413IT0	17500	Italy	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540ITEP	20600	Italy	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624ITEP	22500	Italy	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658ITEP	24300	Italy	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

JAPAN

J/ XI / XI V									
	100	Country					Serve Sale	Case Title	
P1810JP0	11000	Japan	Registered/Granted	179931/34	04-Aug- 1998	3692153	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413JP0	17500	Japan	Registered/Granted	112137/97	22-Apr-2001	4094701	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540JPPC	20600	Japan	Allowed	2000- 508402	27-Aug- 2002	JP4932082	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624JPPC	22500	Japan	Registered/Granted	2000- 598536	11-Feb- 2004	4771594	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635JPPC	23100	Japan	Registered/Granted	2000- 606130	18-Mar- 2004	4156198	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Liechtenstein

P1810LI0	11000	Liechtenstein	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct- 2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413LI0	17500	Liechtenstein	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr- 2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540LIEP	20600	Liechtenstein	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2624LIEP	22500	Liechtenstein	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635LIEP	23100	Liechtenstein	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Luxembourg

			San San					Care Site	
P2624LUEP	22500	Luxembourg	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
								OBTAINABLE A	

Mexico

								0.000	Content Corns
P2540MXPC	20600	Mexico	Registered/Granted	2000/001945	27-Aug- 2002	218882	03-Feb- 2008	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658MXPC	24300	Mexico	Registered/Granted	2003/002561	26-Sep- 2005	270264	23-Sep- 2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc
P2658MXD1	24300	Mexico	Pending	2007/012284	26-Sep- 2005			A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Netherlands

	68							Crisc State	Current Swine
P1810NL0	11000	Netherlands	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413NL0	17500	Netherlands	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540NLEP	20600	Netherlands	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624NLEP	22500	Netherlands	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635NLEP	23100	Netherlands	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Portugal

			Constitution (Constitution)					Corce 1984	Current Owner
P2540PTEP	20600	Portugal	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624PTEP	22500	Portugal	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658PTEP	24300	Portugal	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

Russian Federation

		C. C	Car Sala				Halife Cate	Care Title	Current Comp
P2658RUPC	24300	Russian	Registered/Granted	2003112017	26-Sep-2005	2279890	21-Jul-2010	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN-	Baxter
		Federation						BINDING CONJUGATE	Aktiengesellschaft /
									Baxter
									International Inc

Slovenia

				Cara Cara					Cont. Title	
1	P2624SIEP	22500	Slovenia	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb-2004	EP1151007	04-May-	A METHOD FOR	Baxter
1								2010	PRODUCING A	Aktiengesellschaft
1									PREPARATION BASED	
1									ON FIBRINOGEN AND	
1									FIBRONECTIN AS WELL	
1									AS PROTEIN	
									COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	
L									ODTAINABLE A	

Spain

	2.00	Camara						Control William	
P1810ES0	11000	Spain	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413ES0	17500	Spain	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540ESEP	20600	Spain	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624ESEP	22500	Spain	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658ESEP	24300	Spain	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

15

Sweden

	69							Contract	Current Course
P1810SE0	11000	Sweden	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413SE0	17500	Sweden	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540SEEP	20600	Sweden	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624SEEP	22500	Sweden	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635SEEP	23100	Sweden	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

Switzerland

			San Sanue				Barrier Breeze	Care Title	Secretary Secretary
P1810CH0	11000	Switzerland	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug-	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter
					1998				Aktiengesellschaft

P2413CH0	17500	Switzerland	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540CHEP	20600	Switzerland	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624CHEP	22500	Switzerland	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635CHEP	23100	Switzerland	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

United Kingdom

									Contest Corner
P1810GB0	11000	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	94890132.7	04-Aug- 1998	EP0637451	14-Oct-2003	Pasteurized factor XIII	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413GB0	17500	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	97106568.5	22-Apr-2001	EP0804933	08-Apr-2008	HIGHLY SOLUBLE FIBRIN SEALANT	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
		Kingdom						SLALANI	Anterigeselistrialit

P2540GBEP	20600	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	98941134.3	27-Aug- 2002	EP1007109	27-Mar- 2007	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624GBEP	22500	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	00906319.9	11-Feb- 2004	EP1151007	04-May- 2010	A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE A	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635GBEP	23100	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	00916967.3	18-Mar- 2004	EP1162916	29-May- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658GBEP	24300	United Kingdom	Registered/Granted	01973483.9	26-Sep- 2005	EP1352070	11-Jun-2013	A FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

United States

			6222				Ferrie Date		Current Owner
P1810US0	11000	United States	Registered/Granted	08/280514	27-Jul-1998	5610147	12-Mar- 2001	VIRUS-SAFE BLOOD COAGULATION FACTOR XIII PREPARATION	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2413US0	17500	United States	Registered/Granted	08/838975	24-Apr- 2001	5962405	06-Oct- 2003	STORAGE-STABLE FIBRINOGEN PREPARATIONS	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540USR1	20600	United States	Registered/Granted	09/486516	27-Aug- 2002	7091015	16-Aug- 2010	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540USR1N1	20600	United States	Registered/Granted	11/443925	31-May- 2010	7459295	03-Dec- 2012	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE CONTAINING AN ELASTASE INHIBITOR	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft

P2540USNA	20600	United States	Registered/Granted	12/252988	17-Oct- 2012	7892802	23-Feb- 2015	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE CONTAINING AN ELASTASE INHIBITOR	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2540USNB	20600	United States	Registered/Granted	13/021551	05-Feb- 2015	8425947	24-Apr- 2017	FIBRINOGEN-BASED TISSUE ADHESIVE CONTAINING AN ELASTASE INHIBITOR	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624US00	22500	United States	Registered/Granted	09/502029	11-Feb- 2004	6579537	18-Jun- 2007	METHOD FOR PRODUCING FIBRONECTIN AND FIBRINOGEN COMPOSITIONS USING A POLYALKYLENE GLYCOL AND GLYCINE OR BETA-ALANINE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2624USN1	22500	United States	Registered/Granted	10/300388	20-Nov- 2006	7241603	11-Jul-2011	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PREPARATION BASED ON FIBRINOGEN AND FIBRONECTIN AS WELL AS PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS OBTAINABLE ACC	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2635US00	23100	United States	Registered/Granted	09/527973	18-Mar- 2004	6620125	17-Sep- 2007	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MIXING AND APPLYING COMPONENTS OF DIFFERING VISCOSITIES, SUCH AS TISSUE ADHESIVES	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft
P2658US00	24300	United States	Registered/Granted	09/669240	26-Sep- 2004	6506365	15-Jan- 2007	FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc
P2658USC1	24300	United States	Registered/Granted	09/963156	26-Sep- 2005	6713453	31-Mar- 2008	FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc
P2658USR1NA	24300	United States	Registered/Granted	10/749832	31-Dec- 2007	7091325	16-Aug- 2010	FIBRIN/FIBRINOGEN- BINDING CONJUGATE	Baxter Aktiengesellschaft / Baxter International Inc

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 04/15/2015